---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------

 3,134,419 189,211 636,313 672,300
 ========== ========== ========= =========

The Company

 Financial
assets

Financial
liabilities

Financial
assets

Financial
liabilities

 2020 2020 2019 2019
 USD USD USD USD

Mauritian Rupees (MUR) 41,724 23,008 88,423 21,842
United States Dollar (USD) 3,114,524 87,600 550,455 603,002
Indian Rupee (INR) - 28,877 - 10,043
 ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------

 3,156,248 139,485 638,878 634,887
 ========== ========== ========= =========

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s and the Company’s loss in response
to reasonable possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group and the Company has
significant exposure at the reporting date. The Group and the Company is mainly exposed to MUR.

An 8% increase or decrease in MUR against USD (2019: 6%) is the sensitivity rate used when assessing
the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates.

The Group

 Increase / (decrease)
in foreign exchange

rate

Increase/(decrease)
in foreign exchange

rate

Effect on profit or loss/

equity
 2020 2019 2020 2019
  % USD USD

   MUR 8% 6% (3,799) 1,930
 (8%) (6%) 3,799 (1,930)

   INR 2% 2% (578) (201)
 (2%) (2%) 578 201

Page 52

AFRINEX Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

15 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Market risk (continued)

(i) Currency risk (continued)

The Company

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had occurred
at the reporting date and had been applied to the Group’s and the Company’s exposure to currency risk for
financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes in foreign exchange